JET

GH-1440K mYi=apA\SWiung]=

50000916T/50000917T
400/50/3

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax  +41 44 806 47 58
www.jettools.com

M-50000916T, 50000917T 2017-09


http://www.jettools.com/

Table of Contents

LI 0] (o) I O] 0 11=] 0 | £ T RSP 1
HeadstoCK ASSEMDIY | ..o e e e e e e e e e e e e e et reeeeeesannsnennees 2-4
HeadStoCK ASSEMDBIY [1 .. ..ottt st e e et e e e e s bt e e e e enbe e e e e annaeeens 5-6
HeadStoCK ASSEMDBIY 1 ...ttt e st e e et e e e s bt e e e e s snbe e e e e annaeee s 7-8
LT T= 14 o) QNS T = 0 o Y SRR 9-11
GEArDOX ASSEMDBIY [1....eeii ettt e ettt e e s abe e e e s st e e e e e enbae e e e anneeee s 12-14
F N o o] AN =TT o] o] Y2 RS 15-16
APFON ASSEMIBIY 1l ...ttt ettt e e s et e e e e et e e e s abe e e s enbeeeeesnnneeaeanns 17-18
Saddle and Cross Slide ASSEMDBIY .........oiiiiiiii e 19-21
B0 o RS 1 [To [oT= T To I o Lo I =0 1= 22-23
TalSTOCK ASSEMBIY ... e et e e e e eab e e e e s nte e e e snreeeeennnees 24-25
Bed and Shaft ASSEMDIY...........uiiiiiie e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e snnnraeneeaeeeeannnne 26-28
Stand and Brake ASSEMIDIY........cocuuiiiiiiie e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e aaaeen 29-30
g T T S TT =T o1 o) ST SRRPRRPR 31-32
FOIOW REST ...ttt et e e ek bttt e e e a b et e e e bttt e e e ab bt e e e anbb e e e s eanbeeeeeannneeeas 33
Thread Dial ASSEMIDIY ......cii ittt e st e e e ettt e e e e st e e e e sntaeeesesteeeeeanseeeeeanneeeeeanns 34
Y (27T |V =] SR 35-36
Coolant and Work Light ASSEMIBIY ........cooiiiiiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennnes 37
ChUCK GUAI ASSEMDBIY ... e e e sttt e e s et e e e e e nte e e e eenneeeeeaneees 38
Lead SCreW CoVEE ASSEMBIY .......uiiii it e e s e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e esnstaeeeeeeeeeeennnnnenees 39
QL0 L0 0153 A 1 U= o SRR 40
o= TS o = RS SRR 41-42
F ool o =2 | PP 43
[T o (g or= T @)1 oTo] 1 1= o1 £ 3 TOUSTPR 44
RVAV AT o 0 =T =T o S EPR 45



Headstock Assembly |




Index
No.

14........
15........
16........
17........
18........
19........
20........
21.......
22........
23.......
24........
25.......

27 ........
28........

30........
31......
32........
33........
34........
35........

38........
39........
40........
41........

43........
44........
45........
46........
47........
48........
49........
50........

53.......
54......

Part
No.

Headstock Assembly |

C6136-02755.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiinennn,

CW62140-02806

G51-2A-14X2.4 ......ccoovvrinenenn,
GH1440K-02119.......ccccvvrvvereenn,
TS-1503081 ...,
GH1440K-02509........cccceeirvnenn.
GB3452.1-14x2.65 .......ccvvveeenenn.
GH1440-04-38.......ccoovvvvrivieennn,
GH1440K-02749........ccccvvvenernn,
TS-1523031.....cccvviiiieiiiiiiin,
TS-1523011.....ccciviiiiiiiiiiii,
GH1440-04-37 ...covveviiiiiiiiinennn,
GH1440-04-36.......cccovvvvrivinennn,
GH1440K-02754........cccvvvveneenn,
GH1440-04-43.......cooiiiiiiieennn,
GB879-86-5X30 .......cccvvvvriiiiennn,
GB894.2-86-12 ..o,
GH1440-04-45.......ccoovviiriiieennn,
GH1440-04-35.....ccccoviiirininennn,

GH1440-04-44 ...

GH1440K-02748A .......ccvvveeeenn.

GB1096-79-5x16
GB308-84-J8 ....

C6240-20018-0.9x8x26 ............

GH1440-04-49...

GB4141.14-BM10x50.................

GH1440-04-34...
GH1440K-02303
GB818- M3x5.....
GH1440K-02752
TS-1503031.......
GH1440-04-50...

GB3452.9-86-19x2.65 ...............

GH1440-04-40...
GH1440-04-42...
GH1440-04-51...
GH1440-04-58...
TS-1506041.......
TS-1491061 .......
GH1440K-04-62
GH1440K-04-63
GB1160.1-89-20
GH1440K-02101

GH1440-04-39...
GH1440-04-47 ...
GH1440-04-36...
GH1440-04-71...
GH1440K-02117
GB308-89-710 ..

GB2089-0.9%9%40...........coveee.

GH1440K-02753
GH1440K-02755
GH1440K-02747
GB1096-79-4x10
GB3452.9-86-10.

6X2.65 ............

Description Size Quantity
] T RSP 1
o] (=1 S 1
O RING v 1AX2. 4., 1
HeadStOCK COVEN .......coieeeieieeee e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX25......oveeiieeiiiiiine 8
GASKET .. 1
O-RiNG et 14X2.65.....cccvvieeeeeennnnns 8
(CT=T| N 38T 1
SNAME L 3
Set SCreW .....oevvvvviveeeeii e, M6X10......ccvvieeeene, 3
Set SCreW .....ovvvvvviveeeeii e MBX6......ccevvveeeeiieee, 3
(=T | N i 1
(=T | N o 1
S S Tox (=11 S 1
0] 011 Y 1 0 T 1
Spring Pin ..., 5X30. i 7
Retainer RiNg.......ccccovvvveveiniinnen. 12 i 3
] 011 0] £ T 1
0] 011 Y 1 0 TN 2
(1T TS 11 1= TP 2
PIUG oo 3
KBY it EX16.iiiiiiiiiiiii 4
SteelBall ........ccooeeeveiiiiiiin. B 5
SPHNG e 0.9X8X26........cevvvveeeee 5
Handle Body.........ccccevvveiiiiieeeeee e 2
KNOD oo BM1OX50 .....ccvevvneennnns 5
[ E=1 10 TSI V=] G 5
Lever Name Plate.......ccouviiiieeee e 4
Pan Head Screw..........ccccceevveuee. M3X5. i 4
o] (<1 3
SCIEW . vt MOBX12...coveviiiiiiieiinnns 6
POSItioN Plate...........cviiiiiiiiiiecce e 2
O-RiNG .eevviii 19%2.65....ccueiivii, 3
Gear Shaft......ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 22T i 1
Gear Shaft......ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 17T e, 1
POSItioN Plate............viiiiiiiiiiecci e 1
Handle Body.........ccccevvviiiiii 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M12X40......ccceviiiaannn 2
HeX BOlt.....coooeviieieeeeieeeeeeee M1OX40.....c.ccevviivneeennnns 2
AlIGNMENt BOIt ....cooiiiiiiiii e 2
AlIGNMENt BIOCK.........ueiiiiiiiicii e 1
Oil Sight Glass.......ccccccvvvvveennnnen. 20 i 1
Headstock Casting ..........cccccveveveviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 1
Drain PlUg......cccoviveieiniieieiiieen, ZUA" 1
Gear Shaft......ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 27T i, 1
Shaft FOrK...uuiiiiiiieee e 1
Shifting Crank .........oueiiiieeie e 1
Shaft FOrK...uuniiiiiieee e 1
Shifting Crank .........uveiiiiiii e 1
Steel Ball ........ooovvviviiieiiiiiieee, 10 2
SPING cooiieeeeeee e 0.9%x9%40 ......ccvvvveeenee. 2
SAIE et —————— 1
] F=\ 1 AT 1
SAIE et —————— 1
KEY i AX10..iieieeee e 1
O-RiNG .. 10.6X2.65.......cccceeennnnn. 1



55........ GH1440-04-55......ccoivcieeieineen, COlIAT e

56........ TS-1503031.....ccccvvvvvvveeeeecrveeen, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX12....ovvieereeeriennren
57........ GH1440K-04-57 ..coooiiiiiiiiieaenn, COlIAT .
58........ GH1440K-04-58 .......ccccvvvveeeenn. HanNdIe BOAY .......coviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
59........ 04-62....cccoiiiiiiiiiiii WaASHET ...
60........ GH1440K-02756........cccvvvveeennn. SO SCIBW eeiiiiiii ittt e
142...... GB3452.9-82-25%2.65 ............... O-RiNG v 25X2.65. i,
159...... TS-1506041.......ccvvvvvveeeiiiirinn, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M12X35.....ceeeiieiiiiinnen
160...... GH1440K-02304-24 .................. NAME PIAte....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
160A ... GB70.2-M3X6 ......ccevvvrviriinieeeiees Hex Socket Button Head Screw...... 17/ S5 (G F
161...... GH1440K-02760J........cccvvveeenenn. Copper Pipe .cocvevveeeeiieeeee, O TR



Headstock Assembly I

1
I
I
€
|
i

J




Part
No.

GH1440-04-04 ...
GH1440-04-05 ...
GH1440-04-06 ...
BB-6204 .............
GH1440-04-17 ...
GH1440-04-12 ...
GH1440-04-11 ...
FO06075.............
GH1440K-287 ....

GHW-H92...........
GH1440-04-09 ...
GH1440-04-10 ...
FO06055.............
BB-6005 .............
GH1440K-02724
FO06045.............
BB-61803...........
GH1440-04-15 ...
GH1440-04-14 ...
GH1440K-02709
F006082.............
GH1440-04-19 ...
GH1440-04-18 ...
GB1096-10x18...
GH1440-04-13 ...
GH1440-04-24 ...
TS-1503081 .......

Headstock Assembly I

Description Size Quantity
Hex Socket Hd Cap Screw .........ccccceevveeennes MBX16 ... 1
WWBSHET ... e e 1
PUIIBY ...ttt e e e e st e e e ate e e e e nnbee e e enaeeens 1
Brake BIOCK..........uviieiiiiiee e e 1
SPrNG Pin ..o 5X16 MM ..o, 1
Brake Actuator Shaft ...........coooiiiiiiiii e e 1
C-Retaining Ring, EXt.....cccoooiiiiiiiiieee, 12mMm.eees 1
SPACEN .. SD25X45XT ...cevveeeiiiianns 1
TaPer PiN oo ABX26 MM......cooverrneen. 2
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt........ccccvvieveeiiiiiiiiennn, MM, 1
Brake Retaining StUd............ooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e e 1
(7011 T O PR PPPPTTT 1
=T = SRRSO 1
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt........ccccvvviereeiiiiiiiiennn. 25 MM, 6
Ball BEANNG ...coeeiiiieeeiiiieeeiiiie e 6205/P5..ceiiiiiiieiieeee 1
Key, DBl RA Hd......coooiiiiiiiiceee 8X20 MM ..coviiieiiieees 2
ST e e 1
KBY ettt 8X72 MM i 1
GRAN ... 50T e 1
GAN ...t 7T o, 1
GAN ...t 43T, 1
Ball Bearing .......c...ceeveeiiiiiiiiieieeeiiieeeeee 6204/P5 ..o 5
WWBSKIET ...t cee e e 1
GRAN ... ST e 1
Gear Shaft ..o, 20T i 1
C-Retaining Ring, Int ..., A7 MM e 1
O-RiNG i A0X2.65 ..eoveiiiieeiieees 1
L 18 o T PR UPPPPPPRPT 1
2T T T 0o KO- T o F PR PPRPP 2
GASKEL ...ttt —ee e e e a e 2
GAN ...t 28T e 1
Key, Dbl RA HA ......coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 8X38 MM ..o, 1
GBAN ...t AT i, 1
GRAN ... BAT e 1
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt........ccccviveeeeeniiiiiieenn, 40 MM i, 1
Ball BEArNNG .....ccocveveiiiieeerieee e 6005/P5....ccciiiieiieees 4
Gear Shaft ..., 21T e 1
C-Retaining Ring, EXt......cccooooiiiiiiiiiiien 17 MM 1
Ball Bearing .......c..vvvvveeeviiiiiiieiiee e 61803/p5....cccciviiiiieeenn, 2
GRAN ... 20T e 1
GBAN ...t 58T e 1
WASKIET <. e e e 1
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt........ccccviveeeeeniiiiiieenn, LN 101 0 1
GRAN ... 50T s 1
GBAN ...t BIT e, 1
Key, Dbl RA Hd......coooiiiiiiiiiieeeen 10X18 MM ..o, 1
SPINE SNAt ..o e 1
OV B e s 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ..........ccccvvvveeeeennn. MBX35......cccviieereeeeiins 4
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew .........cccccevvveeeennns MBX14 ... 9
Brake Shoe ASSEMDIY .......cviiiiiii e e 1
Triangular Belt ..., AL1880 ....ovvveveeeeiiiiiian, 2



Headstock Assembly Il




Part
No.

CK6125-02713..........
GH1440-04-21 ..........
TS-1502051 ..............
GH1440-04-23 ..........
GH1440-04-25 ..........
BB-30212..................
GH1440-04-32 ..........
GH1440-04-28 ..........
TS-1503061 ..............
5509094 ..........cceees
GHW-H127................
JHM610-22................
04-31/1 ..,
04-86......cccvvveeiiiinnnns
04-85.....cccciiiiiiiiiens
GH1440K-02701 .......
FOO06047 ........coeeeennee.

FO06083....................
04-54 ..o,
KF2R5516.................
04-55.....ccciiiiiiiis

GH1440K-342 ...........
GHW-H126................
GH1440K-02733 .......
GH1440K-02111 .......

GH1440K-02736 .......
BB-6004 ....................

04-49.....ccciiiiiiiees
GH1440K-H156.........
GH1440-04-65 ..........

Headstock Assembly Il

Description Size Quantity
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cccevvceeeeviiieeeeiienn. MBX12 ......coecviieeeeeen, 18
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........coovvvvvieeeieeeniiiiiieenn. MBX16 .....oovvviieeeeeeeiiins 3
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt......ccooioiiiiiiieiee e, 25 MM, 6
Ball BEaring ........cvvvevieiiiiiiiiiienee e 6204/P5..c.ccciiiiiiiiiieen 5
21T 14T o 1o O o RSP PR 2
Bearing Cap GasKerl .........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 2
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt.......cooooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 40 MM i, 1
Ball BEaring ......c.vvvvevieiiiiiiiiiiiece e (S1010157/ o1 J 4
Retainer RiNG......c.cooiiiiiiiie e 55 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew .........oovvvvvvveeieeeniiiinieenn. MBXL16 ......ocvvvieerieeeiiins 3
(7011 PP TT PP 1
GASKEL ...t e 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cccoevvceeeeviiieeeiiiennn. MB5X12 ...coiiiiiiieeeee e 2
N U e s 1
Tapered Roller Bearing ........occoceeviieeeiiiieeeniiieeens 32011/P5..cciiiieiieees 1
GBAN ...ttt 38T e, 1
LOCK COlIAT ... e e 1
GBAN ...ttt 50T e, 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cooovcvvveeeveeeininiiineenn. MSX20 ... 6
GBAN ...ttt 87T e, 1
(0701 = T PP P TTPP P 1
Tapered Roller Bearing ..........occcvveeeveeiiniiiiiiieneeennnn 30212/p5...ccciiiiiiieeeen 1
GASKEL ... e 1
OV e s 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........coovvvvvvveeeeeeniiiivieenn. MBX25 ... 3
Key, Dbl RA H.....ooviieiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6X30 MM .ccvvieeiiieeene, 1
Key, DBl RA HA......coooiiiiiiieeec e 10X55 MM ..oeveriiieeeee, 1
Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cooovevveeeeeeeininiiieeenn. M6X14 ......cccoeeieeeee 6
IS o] 1T [ RO 3
CamIOCK SEEPIN .. e 3
107= 1171 [0 To1 QT PP PP 3
SPINAIE ... s 1
C-Retaining RiNG, EXt........ooooviiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 20 MM iiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeen 4
WASKIIET <. e e 2
Gear ASSEMDBIY .......vviiiiiieei e 32T e 1
C-Retaining RiNg, EXt........oocoiiiiiiiiiiee e 37T MM, 1
GBAN ...ttt 32T e 1
Key, Dbl RA HA ......cooiiiiiiiie e 5X16 MM ., 1
Gear ASSEMDBIY ......ovvviiiiieie e 32T e 1
SOCKEL SEt SCreW .....evviiieiiiiiiiiiiee e M6X12 .....cceeeeeeeieeeeee 1
SNATE e e 1
(@ B = {13 o R 25X2.65 eviiiiieiieee 3
KBY ettt aeeaaeae 6X30 MM .o 1
GAN . A2T e 1
(0701 > PP R TSRO 2
GRAN . 32T e 1
Key, Dbl RA HA......covviiiiiiiiineee e 6X55 MM......occcvvieeeeen, 1
AN .. 32T e 1
Ball BEArNg .......vvvvveiieeeiiiiiiiee e 6004/p5...ccccviiiiiiieiaen, 2
PIUG. c. e e 1
ST e e 1
GBAN ...ttt 38T e 1
SPHNE SATL .....eeiie s e 1
GASKEL ...t e 1
OV B e s 1
SPACEN s SD25X40XT ..ccovvveeeianannns 1
(0] | F= 1 S PP UTT PP 1



Gearbox Assembly |




Gearbox Assembly |

Index Part

No. No.

1o 0573
2. GH1440K-05101........coevvnnen.
T 05-07 e
4.......... TS-1532031 ...
5 GH1440A-05719......coovvveeeen.
(T GH1440K-05501........cccvvnneen.
VA TS-1504071 ..o
8. GH1440-05-09.....ccevvvvivieeeennnn.
L I GB70.2-M3X6 .....ccvvveerivieeeeennn.
10........ GH1440K-18301-2 ......ceuvvneenen.
11........ 05-B1....ciiiiiieiee e
12........ TS-1503041 .....coovveeieieeeeeins
13........ TS-1504051 ..o
13A ... GB70-M8X65.......ccevveeevivveeeeennn.
14........ GB117-85-5%20 ....ccucvivivieeernnnnn.
15........ GB117-85-5%28 ....cevvevivieeeennnn.
16........ 05-49....cccviiiiiiiieeeee e
17........ GB893.1-86-19 ....ccevvivivieeeennn.
18........ GH1440K-G18.....covveveviveeeeennn.
19........ O5-B1.ceiieeeee e
20........ 0575
21........ 05-03...c e
22........ 05-02....iieeeee e
23........ TS-1523021 ...
24........ TS-1503051 .....ccovveiiiiiieeeeeis
25........ 05-13. e
26........ (0120 T
27 ........ 05-12. e
28........ TS-1523021 ....ieeeeeeieieeeeees
29........ 05-15. e
30........ 0505,
31........ 05-04....ccovviiiiiieeeiee e,
32........ TS-1503031.....ceeveiiiiieeeeeis
34........ GH1440K-05701.......ccovvvneenn.
35........ GB1096-79-4%10.....c.cccvvnneernnn.
36........ GH1440K-05702......cccvvvvneeeennnn.
37........ GB879-86-5%20.......cecvvvvneernnnn.
38........ 05-14...ieeeee e
39....... 0555,
40........ (01T T
41........ GB879-86-5%20......ceevevveeeennnn.
42........ GH1440K-05703......oevvveeeeeennn.
43........ GH1440K-05102.......ccovvvneeenn.
44........ 05-58....iiiiiieiee e
45........ GB819-85-M5%10.........cvuveen.
48........ GH14440K-05724.........eeeee...
49........ 05-08.....cciteieeiee e
50........ TS-1503041 .....ccovveeeiiieeeeens
51........ GH1440K-05302......cocveveeeeennnn.
52........ GB70.2-M3X6 ....ccevveeeiiveeeeeannnn
54........ TS-1524011 ....iveeeeeeeiieeeeeees
55........ (01T 4 TR
56........ GB308-84-6.5.....cccvveviviveeeinnnn.
57...... 05-10. .. i
58........ GH1440-05-27 ...ccovveeeeiiveeeeinnn.
59........ 05-59...ciiieei e

Description Size Quantity
] T RSP 1
GearboxX Casting........ccvveeeiiiiiiiiiree e 1
FrONE COVEL cuiiiii e 1
Flat Head Machine Screw .......... MAX10...cccoveiiiiiiieiinns 8
(@111 /=] ST 1
(©0)Y /=] T 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX35....iiiieiiiiiee 2
BIracCKet .....eeiiiieeeee e 1
Hex Socket Button Head Screw ...... M3X6....onevviieiiiiiiieiiinns 4
Electrical Plate........ccccccccvveiiiii 1
(T 11 () 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M8BX40....ccveeeeeeeriiinrnen 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX25.....cccviviereeeeeans 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBXB5......ccvvvveereeeeeans 1
Pin o BX20. i, 2
Pin e BX28..eeiiieiiiei, 2
(1T 1 16T e 1
Retainer RiNg.......ccccoovvveveiiiienen. 19 1
Bearing .......cccceviiiiiiiien 619/8/p5 ..o 1
] g F=\ 1 T 1
PIUG oo 2
] 011 SO URPRPN 1
Shaft .o 1
Set SCreW .....oevevvieeeeeeii e, MBX8.....eeevviieeiieee, 4
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20.......cuvmnmrnennnnnnnnns 2
RACK e 1
ShIft K@Y e 3
] 011 0] £ T 1
Set SCreW ...covvviieeiiieeeeeeeeei MBX8.....vvvveiiiiiiiiiiins 2
] 1=\ 1 T 1
Locating Plate..........cooueiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
CoNtrol Plate.......vuiieiiiiieeiee e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX12.......ouvmrnrnrnnnnnnnnns 4
Shift HUD ... 1
KBY i AX10.ccoiiiiiiie e, 3
Shaft .o 1
Pin e BX20. e 1
(1T 1 N 26T i 1
] 011 00T £ T 1
] 011 0V 1 0 T 1
Pin o BX20. i, 1
] g F=\ 1 AT 1
(@70 )/ 1
Locating DiSK........cccovvviiiiiiiiiii 1
Flat Head Machine Screw .......... M5X10...eeiieiiiiiiiiinnnn, 8
Shift HUD ... e e 1
WASKNET ... 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16.....ovveeeeeeeiiiiiien 4
Lever Name Plate.......ccoeeoiiieeeeeeeee et 3
Hex Socket Button Head Screw ...... V1) (T 6
SEtSCreW ...ccvvviieeeieeeeeeeee MBX8B....oeiveeiieieiiiiis 4
SPFING coitiee et 4
Steel Ball ......cooovvveveeiiiieieee, B.5 o 4
Locating DisSK ........eeviiiiiiiiiii e 1
Ol SIGNE .. 1
Locating DiSK ......ccouieiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

10



60........ GH1440-05-13......ccoevcieveeiinnnn. Shift Hub

61........ TS-1503081.....cccvvvvvvveeeeeinrienen, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX35....vivieeeeeeriieeee
121...... GHB1340A-05724 ...........ccu.... Ol Drain PIPE ...ecciiiiiie ittt e e
122...... GH1440K-G122.......ccccvvvvevnnnnnn. WASKHET ...t
123 ... GH1440K-05301-19 ........ccueuee.. NAME PlAt@....ciciiiiiie it
124...... GB70.2-M3X6 ......cccvvvvviiiieieaenens Hex Socket Button Head Screw...... 175 (G T
125 ... GH1440K-05303.......cccvveevnrnnnn. SPEEA Chart ....uviiiiiiiie e
126...... GH1440K-05732....ccccccvvveevinnnnn. Y01 o] o Lo AR URRTRR
127...... GB70-M4X8 .....cccvvvvvvveviveieieee Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MAX8 ....oevnrnrirnrninrninnnnns

11



Gearbox Assembly I

12



Index
No.

50........
62........
63........
64........
65........
66........
67........
68........

78........
79........
80........
8l.......
82........
83........
84....

90........
91.......
92........
93........
9........
95........

97........
98........
99........
100......
101......
102......
103......
104......
105......
106......
107......
108......
109......
110......
112......
113......
114......

Part
No.

Gearbox Assembly I

TS-1503041......cccvvvvivieiiiiinn,

05-42
05-41

TS-1503051 ...,

05-39
05-38

BB-6004........ccoeveiiiiiniiiieeiis
GB1096-79-5X14 ......ccvvvriiinn,
GB1096-79-5X8 ........oovvvriiinenn,

05-40
GH14

40A-05725(IN) ..o

BB16002........cccoovviiiiiiiiiieeiis

05-36

GB1096-79-5X75 ......ooocvvrvvinennn,

05-27
05-67

BB-6003.......ccceeieeiiiiirieeieeees
GB894.1-86-20 .........oovcvvvvreeeenn,

05-21

BB-6202.......cccvviiiiiiiriiiiiieees

05-48
05-47
05-35
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14
GH14

40K-05719.....cccevviiiiinnnnn,
40K-05712.....ccovvviiininnn,
40K-05718......cceveeirinnnnn
40K-05711...ccvvveveeiiinnen,
40K-05717 ...ovvvvereeiiainnen,
40K-05710.....ccceveevrirnnnnn
40K-05716......cccoeevrannnnn
40K-05709.....ccccveiiiirnnenn
40K-05715......cccveiiiiininnn

GH1440K-05708..........ccvvvereenn.
GH1440K-05714........cccvvvveeeenn,
GH1440K-05707........ccccvvvverenenn,
GH1440K-05713........cccvvvveeeenn,
GH1440K-05706..........ccvvverenenn.

05-37

GH1440A-05118(IN)..................

05-52
GB10
GB10
GB89

96-79-5x14 ..o,
96-79-6x14 ...,
3.1-86-32...ccoeiiiiiiie,

BB-61804.........cccovviiiiiiiiieeis

05-49
05-66
05-25
GB89
05-19
05-53
05-17
GB34

6-86-15.....ooiiiiiiiiien

52.1-82-15%2.65...............

BB-8104.......ceeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees
GH1440K-05704.........cccvvvveeeeenn.
GH1440K-05705.........ccccvvveeeenn,

05-18

Description Size Quantity
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16.....ccvvveeeeeeeennns 14
WASHET ..ot 1
GRAN .. B2T 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20......ceeeeveeiiiiiinnen 3
FIANGE. ... 1
GASKEL ...t 1
Ball Bearing ........cccccevvvvereinnnnnen. 6004/P5 ......ceeeeeiiiienns 1
K Y e 1
KBY i BX8.iiiiii 1
Gear Shaft Assembly ..., 1
SNAME e 1
Ball Bearing .....cccccceeevevvvvveneenennn. 16002/p5 ..ccovvveeeeeeens 1
Shaft Collar.........coouiiiiiii e 1
KBY it OXT5. i 1
Shaft . 1
Shaft Collar.........ocviiiiiiee e 1
Ball Bearing ........ccccoevvvveeeinnnenen. 6003/P5 ..o 2
Retainer RiNg.......ccccoovvveveiiiienen. 20 i 3
GRAN .. 16T/32T oo 1
Ball Bearing ........cccccevvvveeeinnnnnen. 6202/p5 oo 4
GASKEL ...t 2
Flange.....coviii 2
GeAN ... 28T i 1
WaASHET ... 1
GeAN ... 26T i 1
WaASHET ... 1
GRAN .. 24T i 1
WaASHET ... 1
GRAN .. 23T 1
WaASHET ... 1
GRAN .. 22T i 1
WaASHET ... 1
GeAN ... 20T i 1
WaASHET ... 1
GeAN ... 18T o, 1
WaASHET ... 1
GeAN ... 16T o, 1
GRAN . 26T i 1
(O] |- SR 1
Spline Shaft ... 1
KEY oo 5X14 ..o 3
KEY oo BXLA ..o 1
Retainer Ring...........cccccooooeel. 32 2
Bearing ........cccooeeveii 61804/p5 ....cccevvveveee 2
GeAN ... 16T o, 1
WaASHET ... 1
GeAN ... 20T 1
Retainer RiNg......ccccccovviiieennnenn. 15 1
GRAN .. 26T oo 1
(7= 1] = SO 1
FIANGE ... 1
O-RiNG .o, 15X2.65....ccciiiiiieens 1
Ball Bearing ........ccccoevvvveeeininnenen. 8104 ..oovvivieiiiee 3
Shaft . ————— 1
Shaft . 1
FIAaNGE..coi e 1



115...... 05-53. e (T 1] =]

116...... 05-20...eeeieeeee e NUE e
117...... 05-22. it GeA..eiiiiii it 32T i
118...... 05-24...ooiiiiiiiii COlIAN e
119...... 05-26...ccciiiiiiiieeiiieeeeeee e GRAN it 16T oo
120...... GB894.1-15 ..., Retainer RiNg........cccovvvveveiiinnnen. 15
121...... GHLAAOA-05306.......cueeeeeeiiiiieaes eeee ettt ettt et e e st e e e sk e e e e st e et e e st ee e e e abr e e e e abre e e e abneeaean
122...... GB117-5%40 ....cccvvvviiiiiiieeiiieen, PiN oo BXA0 .
123...... GHILAAOK-05727 ...ttt ettt ettt et s e s r e sare e s e e r e e e nnne e e nnn e e e
124...... GHILAAOA-05307 ...eeeeieeeeiieeiteies eeete e et s ettt e s e b e s sn e s r e e nn e s e r e e
125...... GB117-4%30 ....ccciiiiirreeiieeeinenn PiN AX30 .eiiiiieee e
126...... GHILAA0K-05726.....cceeeeeiiieiiiies ettt ettt s r e s e s e e n e e e s e nnn e e e

14



Apron Assembly |

<

15



Apron Assembly |

Index Part

No. No.

1o TS-1503021 .....cceeeeeieieeeeeis
2. 06-37 e
T 06-36....cccvveieiiiiieieeeeeeee e
4.......... TS-1503041 .....ccovvieiiieeeeiies
5 06-33..eiiieeeee e
(T TS-1523031 ...
VA TS-1504081......cccevveeiiieeeeiinns
8. TS-1524011 ...
L I 06-39....ciiieieie e
10........ GB308-84-@6 ......ccovvevvveeeeannn.
11........ 06-01....ciiiiiiieeieeeeeee e,
12........ 06-42-1 ..covniieeieeeeee e
13........ 06-42....ccoveeieiiieeeie e
14........ GB879-86-5%35......ceevivveeeeennnn.
15........ TS-1523011 ...
16........ GB879-86-5%50......ccoevvvveeerennn.
17........ GH1440-06-09.....ccouevvvivveeernnnn.
18........ GH1440-06-04.........covvvveeeeean.
19........ GB4141.14-BM10x50................
20........ 06-40.....ccuuieiiieiieeeeiee e
21........ GH1440-05-27 ...ccovveeeviieeeeennn.
22........ 06-04.....covviiiiiieeieieeeeee e,
23........ 06-16....cccvviieiiiiiieieee e,
24........ TS-1503031.....ceeeeieiiiieeeeeis
25........ GH1440-06-07 .....cevvvveriiieeeennnn.
26........ GH1440-06-08......cccvvveveeeeennnn.
27 ........ TS-1503101.....cceeeeeiiieeeeiis
28........ 06-02....ciieeeeeeeee e
29........ TS-1503041 .....cceeeeeeeieieeeeees
30........ 06-35.... e
31........ 06-34....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
32........ GB1096-79-5%56.......cccvvnneerenen.
33........ GB879-86-3X5.....ccvvvevivieeeennn.
34........ 06-27 e
35........ 06-50....cccuuiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeee e
73........ TS-1522031 ...
75........ GH1440K-06301-6 ....................
76........ GB70.2-M3X6 ....ceevveeeviveeeeennn.
77........ GH1440K-06302-2 ......covvvrene..
78........ GB70.2-M3X6 ....ccevveereviveeeeeennn.

Description Size Quantity
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBXL10....vviieeeeeeeieiieen 2
HaIf NUL. .o 1
Bracket ... 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16......eeveeeiirieeennnn 2
GHD e 1
Set SCrew ......ccoceeeveiieie MBX10....coveeeiviiiiiien, 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M8BX40........eveeiiiiiaenne 2
Set SCrew ......cccceeeeeiieiins MBX8...ovvveeieeiiiiiiiiiin, 1
SPIING et ————————— 1
Steel Ball ......ccvveevviiiiiiiee, Bt 1
(O 1S i1 o 1
PN e 2
Half NUt Cam ... 1
PiN o BX35..iiiieiiiee e 1
Set SCrew ......ccoceeeeeiieiee MBX6....eveeeeeeviiriiinnn, 1
Pin EX50.. i 1
HUD 1
Handle Shaft........ccccco 1
Knob .........cooo BM10x50.......ccccvvnnnnn. 2
Safety CatCh ... 1
Ol SIGE e 1
BracCKel ..o 1
BIOCK ...t 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX12.......uuvnrnrninnnnnnnnns 2
Spline Shaft ..., 1
Handle Shaft........ccccco 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBXA5.......oeveiiiiiee 3
PIUG e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16......evvveaiiieeennn 4
Drain PlUg.....coieiiiiiieiiice e 1
FIANGE. ..o 2
KBY i EX56..iiiiiiiiii 1
PiN oo X5t 2
WOIM 1
COlIAT . 2
Set SCrew ......cccceeeeeiie M5X10.....uuvmiiririiiiiininnns 2
Apron Label ..., 1
Hex Socket Button Head Screw ...... /05 (G T 8
Thread Dial Label ............cccoooeiii, 1
Hex Socket Button Head Screw ...... 1705 (G T 4

16



Apron Assembly Il

17



Index
No.

Apron Assembly Il

Part
No.

GB3452.1-82-17x1.8.................
GB896-86-12 ........oceoiviiiriiinenn,

Description Size Quantity
BUSNING. ..o 1
SNAME e 1
Retainer RiNg........ccccovvveveiiiinnen. 16 i 1
GeAN ... 22T i 1
COlIAT . 1
PiN o 5X35. i 1
GRAN .. 24T 1
Set SCrew ......ccoceeeeie MBXG6.......vmvmrnnnrirnrninnnnns 1
KEY ot 5X15..iiiiiin 1
SNAME e 1
O-RiNG .o, 17X1.8.cciiiiiiiieees 1
Retainer Ring...........cccoooeeeee. 12 i, 1
BUSNING...coiiiiiie e 2
COlIAT . 1
Cluster Gear .........ccccvveeveeeeeiinnns 50T/20T ceveeiieiiieeee, 1
Set SCrew ......cccceeeveiie MBX8......eveiririiiiiiiiiinnns 1
SPFING ce ettt 1
Steel Ball ..o, B 1
Shaft . 1
SNt . 1
PiN e BX30.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
GeAN ... 50T oo 1
BUSNING...coiiiiiie e 1
Retainer Ring...........cccccoooeee. 16 ., 1
PIUG e 1
ShaAft 1
KEY oo 5X15.. 1
Wheel Flange ..., 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16......eveveeiiiieennn 3
INdicator RING ...ccoovvviiiiiiiiie e 1
Steel Ball .....coooeeeviiiiiiiiieeeei, T 2
SPIING e ———— 2
WHEEI ... 1
Set SCrew ......cccceeveeeie MBX25.....oueiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 1
WHheel StUd ....oeiiiiiee e 1
Handle SIEEVE ........cooi i 1
HANAIE LEVET ....vveiieee et e e 1
O-RiNG .. 25.8x3.55. i 1

18



Saddle and Cross Slide Assembly

19



Saddle and Cross Slide Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Quantity
1. GH1440K-04702.......ccceeivcrneenne Gl e 1
2 GH1440A-04728.......ccceevvcrneenne Gib AdJUSEING SCrEW .....eeeiiiiieiieesiiee e 2
IC JUTT TS-2245102...ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins Pan Head Machine Screw.......... M5X10...coiiiiiiie 5
5 GH1440K-04504..........cccvvuveeenne Plate WIPET ....eeieiiiee et 1
6. GH1440K-04102........cccvvveveenne Cross Slide BOY .......coocuveeeiiiiiieiiiiee et 1
T GH1440K-04704.......cccvvevvineene Clamp NUL. ..o 2
8. GH1440A-04726.......cceeevvcuneennn. HUD e 1
9. GB1155-8 ....oooiiiiiieiiieee e Oller ..o B 3
10........ TS-1503051....cccvvvviiiiieeeiceeiiiinnn, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20.......ccoviiiiiiinieeeees 3
11....... GH1440K-04705.......cccceevvcrneenne SIBEVE ... 1
12....... TS-1524011....ocvviiiiiieiieee e Set SCrew .....ccvvvevvneeeiieee e MBX8....oeiiieieiiie e 1
13........ TS-1541041 .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeee HeX NUt.......cooiii e M0 oo 2
14........ GH1440A-04701......cvvcvveveiennnns 2T T 0o [ O o F PRSP 1
15........ TS-1503071...ccovvviviiiiieeeieeeieiinnn, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX30....coeeviiiiiiiiinieeeees 2
16........ BB-8101.....ooviiiieeiiiiiiiieeieeee e Thrust Bearing.........cccccoecvveeennen 8101 .o 2
17........ GH1440A-04103.......cceeevvrneennne BIOCK ... 1
18........ GH1440A-04702.......cccvvvevereens SPACET ...ttt 1
19........ GH1440-07-16.......cceeeeeeeeeee. [T To RS o =P PRRPR 1
20........ TS-1503031 ..o Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX12.....cccviiiieiieeeeiis 1
21........ GH1440K-04301..........cceeeeennnnn. Crossfeed NUL..........ooviiieiiiee e 1
22........ GBB819-85-M3X%X5......ccvveeirrneenne Pan head Machine Screw .......... M3X5.ciiiiieieee e 1
23....... GH1440A-04718.......ccceeevvrneenne KEY oo 5X25 i 1
24........ GH1440K-04703.......cccvevirrneenne Gear Shaft ... 1
25....... GB1096-79-4%20......cceeeircrneenne KEY oo AX20....ciiiiieieeieeee 2
26........ GB1155-89-6......ccccvvriieeiirieenne Oller ..o Bt 1
29........ GH1440K-04103JM......ccevvveennne HOUSING e 1
30........ TS-1503091 ... Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX40......cccvveeieeeeiiins 2
31....... BB-8102......coeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeneeeee Thrust Bearing.........ccccoovcvveeennen 8102 ..ooviiiiiieies 2
32........ GH1440A-04715......ccocveeiviieenn. WASHET . 1
33........ TS-1532031..cccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns Pan head Machine Screw .......... M5X10...coiiiiiiiiee 2
34.... GH1440K-04710JM ......cvvvvveennnne INAEX RING ...t 1
35....... GH1440A-04107........................ Compound HandIe .........uuuueiiriii e 1
36........ GH1440A-04717 ....coocvvvveiirneenne COVEI SCIBW ..ttt ettt 2
37 TS-1523071...covviiiiiieiieee e Set SCrew .....cvvvvevviieeeeieee e MBX25......cvvvieiiieieeee 1
39........ GH1440A-06719.......cccveevvrneenne Handle SIEEVE ... 1
40........ GB2089-79-0.7%5%9 ........ccvveeene SPrNG coeeeeieiee e 0.7X5X9 .eveiiiieeciiieeees 2
41........ GB308-84-@6 .......ccoocvveeeirrieenne Steel Ball ......ccoevvvviiiiiiee Bt 2
42 ........ GH1440K-04101.......cveeeirrnenne SAAAIE e 1
43........ GB117-86-6%X40.......cceeeerrrneennne PiN oo, BXA0...eeiieiiiiiee e 2
44........ GH1440K-04503........ccccvveveeene Plate WIPET ..o 2
45........ TS-2245102...ccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns Pan Head Machine Screw.......... M5X10..cceieieieiieeein 1
47........ TS-1504091 ... Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBXA5......cciiiiiieiis 2
48........ GB1155-79-8 .....ovveiiiiieieiiieeeee Oller ..o B 4
50........ GH1440K-04501.......ccccecevvneennne Plate WIPET ....eeiiiieie e 1
51........ GH1440A-04720.......cccovvvereenns Rear Pressure Plate ..o 1
52........ GH1440A-04108..........cccevvveeenne GD e 1
53....... TS-1541021 ....oovviiiiiiiciiieee e LOCK NUL ... MB .. 4
54........ TS-1523061.....cceviiiiiieiiiieeee Set SCrew ....ccvvvveviiieieiiee e MBX20.......ceveeiiireieenie 4
55........ TS-1504041 ... Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20......ccvvieeieeeeeiiis 6
56........ GB4141.14-M10X50 .......cccvveeen. KNOD ., BM10X50 ......coocuvveeennnnen. 1
57........ GH1440K-04724IM ......oevveveennne Handle Shaft (for 50000916T)........ceevrureeerriieieeiiieee e 1
............ GH1440K-04724Jm-DRO.......... Handle Shaft (for 50000916T)........cccccevvvererniirereiniieeennnnnn 1
58........ GH21440A-04730......cccveeviineanne HUD e 1
59........ GH1440A-04502........cccevvvneennne (O | IO o F TP RT PR 1
60........ GH1440A-04731.....cccvvveiiineenne LOCK STUT.... ettt 1
61........ GH1440A-04719.............ccoee. Front Pressure Plate ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiic e 2

20



62........ 0 (000 ] g [=Te1 (=10 I 10 o1 N

63........ GH1440A-18707A ....cccvvvvveeeene Lamp Bracket .......coeveeiiiiiiiiiee e
64........ GH1440K-04502.......cc.ccoveeenneen. Plate WIPET ...ccuvve ettt
65........ GHB1340A-04788 ..........cccvveeen. PN e
66........ GHB1340A-04507 .......ccccvcvveen. SIBBVE....oeeee et
67........ GH1440K-04303.......cccceeevvveennne SIBBVE.....eiee et
68........ TS-1541011....ccvviviiieeeiieee e, NUL oo M5 oo,
69........ TS-1502071 ....covvevviieeeiieee e, Set SCreW ...cocvvvvvevciieee e M5X30 ...ccvvireeiiiiee e,

21



Top Slide and Tool Post

22



Top Slide and Tool Post

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1. GH1440A-04707 ....... LI Lo I =0 1) SO RSP ERSTPRR

2 i, GB83-88-10%50 ........ TOOI LOCK SCreW ......ceeveiiiiieiiiiiie e 10X50 MM .evvveiiiieeeee,
3 C0632-04704 ............ HANAIE HUD ...t e
4o GH1440A-04705........ HaNAIE SNAfT.........oiiiiiee e e
5, GB4141.14-BM10X50..... KNOD ..o M10X50.....cceeiiieeeenen.
6 e GH1440A-04706 ....... SPACET ...ttt e e n e
T, GH1440A-04708 ....... JLIC0 10 B 2015 G o TSR
8 e, GH1440A-04709 ....... TOOI POSt POSItION PN ...t et
9 GB2089-80-1X8X1L .. SPIING ...eeeeeiueieeeaiieeeaatieeeeateeeeaanteeeeaneeeesaneeeeeanneeeess IX8X11 MM ..vvveeeeeeeinens
10, GH1440A-04725 ....... ClamP NUL .. —rr e s e e
11, GB1155-89-6............. Ball QIler ... 6 MM,
12 .. GH1440K-04105........ COMPOUNT SHAE .....eiieiiiiie s e
13 i, TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cccoevvceeeeviiieeeiiiennn. MBX20 ...
14 .. GH1440A-04729 ....... POSIION PN e e e e
15 . GH1440A-04302A..... CYliINArICAl NUL.......ooiiiiiiieiie et eieeeaeee e e seee e s e e enaee s
16.............. GH1440A-04724C..... COMPOUNG SCIEW ....vviiiieeiiiiiiiiieteeeessittiieeeeeessssiriee teeessssssrseeseessssnssrreeeeessns
17 . GB1096-79-4x14 ...... Key, DBl RA HA......oooiiiiiiiceee e AX1A MM oo,
20 .. GH1440K-04110JM .. SCreW BUSKING........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et siies ceeeesssiriree e e e e s s sssrraeeeeae e s
21 s TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cooovcvvveeeveeeininiiineenn. M6X20 .......ccooeiiiii.
22 i, BB-8103......ccceevviunnnn Thrust BEaring .........cccvvveeiieeiiiiiiiiieeee e eiiiieee e 1S3 02 PR
23 e GH1440K-04711IM .. INAEX RINQG ..etiiiiiiiieeiiiite ettt beeeeabb e e e s sbe e e e s nnbe e e e snbeee s
24 . GH1440A-04109........ HANAWRNEEL......coe et et e e enaeeees
25 GH1440A-04722 ....... HANAIE ... e e e
26 i TS-1502061 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cooovcvvveeeveeeininiiineenn. MSX25 ...
27 i GH1440A-04717 ....... COVEE SCIBW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e tbee —aabbeeesaab e e e e abb e e e s aane e e e s aanes
28 i TS-1523071 ... SOCKEL SEt SCreW ....evvviiieiiiiiiiiiee e MBX25 ...,
29 ., TS-1502091 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........coovvvvvivereeeeniiiivieenn. M5X40 ..o
30 e, GH1440A-04721 ....... = 0T | SR
31l GB308-84-@6............ Steel Ball.......oeeiii B MM
32 s GB2089-80-0.7X5X9 . SPIiNG ....evvviieeieeeiiiiiiiieee et 0.7X5X9 MM .....oovvvvvennns
33 e, TS-1523051 .............. SOCKEet SEt SCIrEW ....ccoviviieiiiiee e MBX16 ...
34 GH1440A-04728 ....... GID AJUSTING SCIEW ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e cee e e e e
35 e, GH1440K-04716 ....... LC ] o T PO R TSRO
36 . TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. ..o M8
37 e, GH1440K-04104A..... SWIVEL SHAE ...cooiiiiiieiiiiee e e e
38 s TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ... MM

23



Tailstock Assembly

2F =

26

25—

24



Tailstock Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1. GH1440K-03713IM .. INAEX RINQG ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt nibee eeeeessnbbbree e e e e e s snabbaeeeeeeenas

2 e, TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ..........covcvvveeeeeeeviinvvneenn. MBX20 .......ccviieereeeeiins
2A...., GB1155-89................ Ball Qiler .uuuniiiiiiiiiei e BMM ..o,
TR GHIL440K-03102IM .. HUD .coviii ettt e e et e e e e es eaba e e e s s e e es b e e e e s e eesbaanaes
4o, BB-8103.......ccevveeinne Thrust BEaring .........cccvvvvieeieiiiiiiiiiienee e 1S3 02 PR
B e, KF2R4420................. Key, DBl RA Hd......oovveiiiiiiieeee e AX20 MM ceveeieeeeeeeeeennn,
6., GH1440K-03702........ [I=T= o (Yo (=), TN
T, TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ..........coecvvveeeeeeeeicnvvneenn. MBX16 ......cccvvvveeeeeeeiiens
< T GH1440K-03301 ....... [ = T o = PR PPPRPTN
LS GB4141. 14-BM10X50.... KNOD ...uveiiiiiiiiii e BM10OX50......ccccevveeereennnee
O GH1440K-03705....... (=YY g = F= T Lo |1 T ST
1. GH1440K-03704 ....... ST YU o] oo ] o AU TP T T UPPPPPPPPT
12 i, GH1440K-03703........ WASKIET ...t as ceee e e e e e
13, GB1155-89-10........... 7= 1O = 10 MM,
14 ... GH1440K-03101 ....... LI V1S3 (T S =TT | PP ERPT
15 ., GB308-84-76............ Steel Ball......oovveeeeiieeeeeee e B MM,
16 i, GB2089-80-0.8X5X8 . SPIiNG ...vvvvviieieeeiiiiiiiiiee e ee s ssiiireee e e e s s sssrireeeeeeessnnnes 0.8X5X8 ..vvvviiieeiiiiiiiiinnnn,
17 ... GH1440A-06108 ....... [ E=T 10 1VY] o T T
18 ., TS-1523081 .............. SOCKEt SEE SCIrEW ... MBX30 ......cevvviiiieeeieenin,
19 i, GH1440A-06721 ....... (@00)Y /=T g Tod (=LY
20, GH1440A-06720....... HANAIE LEVET ...ttt eeeet et e e e s e e et e e e e e e earaes
21 o, GH1440A-06719 ....... HANAIE SIEEVE ..ot e e e e e eees
22 i, TS-1504131 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........coovvvvvvveeeeeeniiiivieenn. MBXT0 ...coiiiiiieeieeeeieins
23 s GH1440K-03711 ....... L] o T
24 ... GH1440K-03712........ GID AQJUSTING SCIEW .ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ies ceee e s e e e e e sabbrre e e e e e s
25 i, TS-1492071 .............. Hex Cap Bolt.......c.c.ccoveeiiiiiiee e MI12XT70 ...oovvvieerieeeeeeenee
26 .. TS-1550081 .............. WASNEL .cveiiee e 12 MM,
27 o, GH1440K-03103........ TailStOCK ClampP Plate ......c.oooviiiiiiiiiic e e
28 e GH1440A-03710 ....... 203 T
29 ., GH1440K-03104 ....... LIS (oo L == 1T TR
30, TS-1541041 .............. HEeX Jam NUL.......coviiiieiieieee e MIO.oiiiiiiiieiee e
i TS-1541021 .............. HeX Jam NUL.........oeiiiiiiieee e MB .o,
32 i, F010438.................... Socket SEt SCreW DP ....ovvviiieeeeie e MBX16.....uevvveiinieiieiannns
33, GB879-86-5x10 ........ PN EX10 MM i,
34 GH1440K-03710........ ECCENIIIC SNAMt. ... i e e e e e e e eaa e eees
35, GH1440K-03709........ [IC3Y ST o F= U g T LTS
36 .. GH1440K-03701 ....... QUIL e e e e —eee e s e
Y A GH1440K-03707 ....... ClampPing BIOCK..........cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e ie cee e e s e e e e e e
38 . GH1440K-03708........ Clamping BIOCK..........oooiiiiiieee s e
39 . FO010446.................... Socket Set SCreW DP .....vvviiieeeeieeee e M10X40 ...ccvnvivnieiineiannns
41 .............. GB827-2%5................ [ 1YL= ST 2X5 o
42 . GH1440K-03302 ....... [gTo Tor=1 (o] gl =1 o 1= [N
43 ... GH1440K-03303........ [aTo[Toz=1 o] gl =1 o 1= RN

25



Bed and Shaft Assembly

26



Bed and Shaft Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Quantity
4.......... GH1440K-01737 ..ccvvvvevivneeeennnn. ] (0 [ 3
ST GH1440K-18701.......cevvveeeeeeens Electrical BOX COVEN ...u.iiiiiiieeeeeee et 1
BA ....... GH1440K-18702.....cccuvevvveennnnenn Electrical BOX DOOK ......ccuuiiiiieeeeeee e 1
(ST GH1440K-01102.....ccovvveeeeeeenes LT o TR STOTPI 1
T TS-1506051.......ccovvvvvieeeiiiinnn, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M1OX40.....ceevveeiiiiinnnen 4
8. TS-1525041 .....cccvvviieiiiiieiie, Socket Set SCrew........c.coevvenvenee. M10X20 ....oeivniiiiiiinnnns 2
1 I GB881-86-8%60..........0veeeeennnnns Pin o 8X60....i i 2
10........ GH1440K-01101.....ccovvveeeeeens BEA ..o 1
11........ TS-2213501 ... Hex Cap Bolt .........ccoovvvvveneenennn. M16X50......ccceevvvvennn. 8
11B ..... TS-155010..ccciiiieeieiiiiieceeeies WaSher .....coeeeviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeae 16 8
12........ TS-1503061 ......cccvvvvviieeeiereennnen Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX25.....ccoeviiiiiiiiinn, 8
13........ GB879-85-6X35.......ceevvvveeeennnn. Pin e BX35.eiiieee 6
14........ GH1440A-01705.....ccccoevveeeeen. = Tod [ (0] o ) SRR 2
15........ GH1440A-01704..........cvvnveee.. = Tod [ (=] 110 4 RSP 1
16........ GB1155-89-10.......cevvvvveeieeeeens (@)1= T 10 e, 1
17........ C0632-01503.......cocvvvvveeieeeeenees ] 0T RS URRPR 2
18........ C0632-01502......ccoevvvvvieeeeeeeenens ] 0T RS URRPR 1
19........ TS-1504111 ..., Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M8BX55.. ..o 2
20........ GB118-86-8x55........cevveieeeeees Pin o BXB5. e 2
21........ GH1440K-01108.......cccevvneevnneeen | [0 ST = 101 =] T 1
22........ BB-51104.......ccovvvieeiiiieeiiiee, Bearing ........ccooeveeei 51104 ... 1
23........ TS-1524021 ..o SEet SCrEW ....evvveivieeeieee e M8BX10.....ccovvneeeieinne, 3
25........ GH1440A-01712/1000............... LEAA SCIrEW....cuvniiieii et 1
26........ GB879-85-5%40......cecvvvvneeeennnn. Pin oo BX40..iiiiiiiiiiieeeeeein 1
27 ........ GH1440A-01718........covvvneen. (@do ]| = SN 1
28........ GH1440K-01701.....cccvvveeeeeees Feed Shaft.......coiivieei e 1
29....... 01-38..cciieieiiieeeiee SPHNG e 1.2X6X28....ccceeen. 2
30........ GB308-84-@6 ........coevvveeeeeeeaans Steel Ball ........ooovveeeeiiiiiiiiiiinnn. [ T 3
31........ GH1440A-01706......cccceeeeeeees (@411 (o o [T 1
32........ TS-1540041 .......coevvvveeeeeeeeeeennnne, NUL e [ T 2
33........ TS-1523061.....cccevviieieiieeiinn, Set SCreW ...covvieieeiiieieeeeeeee MBX20.......oeiieiiiiiiinnnns 2
34.... GB879-85-3%20......ccevvveeeeeeeens Pin oo BX20.iiie e 1
35........ GH1440A-01106..........cvvnveen. (Od0] g1 1 £0] I =011 G 1
36........ GH1440A-01715.....ccccvvveneenn. Control HaNdIE........oouueiiiiieceie e 1
37........ GB4141.14-BM10x50................ KNOD e BM10OX50 .....ccccevvvnnenene. 1
38...... TS-1503041.....ccccvvvviiiieeeieeeeiienn Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBXL6....covveevviiiiiinnn, 2
39....... GH1440A-01105......c..coevvneeeenn. (Od0] g1 (0] I 5T = 101 (=L PN 1
41........ GB2089-80-0.8x5x25................ SPHANG e 0.8X5X25.....ciiivieeerinnn. 1
42........ TS-1524011.....ccovvieeiiieeee, Set SCreW ...covvviieeiieeeeeeee M8BX8....oeeieiiiiiiiieiiis 1
43........ GB2089-80-3x35x%70........cccc..... SPHNG cooeeeeeee e 3X35X70.cccciiiiiiiieen, 1
44 ........ GH1440A-01711.....ccovvveeeees SIBBVE.... e 1
45........ GH1440K-01701....cccevvvvvnneennnneee (@da] g1 1 7o) I = {0 1o IR 1
46........ TS-1520021.....cevviieeeiieeee, Set SCreW ...covvviieeiieeeeeeee V1) (T 2
47 ........ GB1096-5%36 .......ccevvvveeieeeees () VS BX36.eeniiieeeeieeeee 1
48........ TS-1523031 ... SEet SCreEW ...ovvveivveeeeeie e M8BX16........evveeeeevnnnnn 2
49........ GH1440A-01709........coevvneeeenn. (@40 ][ = S 1
50........ GH1440A-01708........ccevvneeeenn. 5] 011 A OLo ]| = 1
51........ TS-1523051 .....cieeieiiieeeeeis SEet SCrEW ....uvieivieeeeee e MBX16........evveveennnne. 1
52........ GB118-8%60 .......ccevveeviiveeeennn. Pin o 8X60....i i, 1
53........ GB73-M12%X40 .....ccevevevivieeernnnn. SEet SCrEW ....uvieivieeeeee e M12X40......ccceeveeenne. 1
54........ GH1440A-01717GJ ...cvuvveeees INAEX RING et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
55........ GB879-85-3X6 .......cevvvvveieeeeens Pin oo BXO i 1
56........ GH1440A-01716.....ccevvveeeeeens ] F=\ 1 AT 1
57........ GH1440K-01105.....cccvvveeeeeeeens BIraCKEeT ..ceveiieeee et 1
57A ..... GH1440K-03302....cccevvvvvneennnneen INdiCAtor Label......c.vuieeeeeeeeeee e 1
57B ..... GB827-2X3 ..o, RIVEL oo 2X3 e 1



58........ TS-1523031 ... Set SCreW ....eeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee M6BX10 ......cevveeeeennnn.

59........ GH1440A-01108........cccvvverurenn. PIALE ...
60........ TS-1503041 .....covveieieieiiieiiieienenns Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20 .....oeuvnrirnrnrninnnnns
61........ GB879-5%40 .....vvvviiiiiiiieiien, PiN oo BXA0 .
62........ CO632A-01301 ....ooeevvivririeeenn, Shaft SUPPOIT.....ccoiiiiiii e
62A .....C0632A-01505 .......cceeevvrrreenne GASKEL ...t
63........ TS-1504041......ccovvvvvveeiiiirine, Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M8BX20 ....ovvevvieeiiiiine
64........ C0632A-01504 .......ccoevvveiiienenn. Shaft BOX COVEF .....uuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiie et
65........ TS-2245102......coovvieiiieeeeen Socket Head Button Screw ........ M5X10 .o,
66........ GB2089-1x5%22 .....ccvvvviiiiiiiniins SPriNG coocieeee e IXEX22 i
67........ TS-1524041 ..o Set SCreW .....ccvvveevieeee e M8BX16 ...evveveeieeee
............ GH1440K-SQ3 ........cccvvevveernnen.. FOrward Switch ..., TM1306 e
............ GH1440K-SQ4 .........cceevveenneen.. RevVerse Switch......oeevvie . TM1306 e

28



Stand and Brake Assembly

29



Index
No.

30........
31........
32 ...
33 .
34 ...
35 ...
36 ........
37

41 ........
42 ........
43 ........
44 ........
45 ........
46 ........

50 ........
51........
52 ...
53 .......
54 ...

Stand and Brake Assembly

Part
No.

GH1440K-01707 .....cvvvvveveiiins
TS-2246102 ....ocovveeviiiirieineennn,
GH1440K-01710 .....ccvvvveveeiins
GH1440K-01109.........cccieree
CK6125-01702......c0eieiiii
GH1440K-01716 .....covvvveveeenens
TS-1502011 ..oovvveveeiiiiiieeeeeenn
1440R-01706 .....ccceevveviiiiininnn,

Description Size Quantity
Splash Guard .........ceeoiiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
Head SCrew .........ooccvvvveeeeeeennnnnns M6X10.....ccevviiieieeens 13
OV et cr e ———————— 1
Bed Stand ... s 1
Water Leaking Chip Guard ........ ..cccccviieeiiiiieeiiiiieees 1
Wir€ CONAUIL .......uuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evvverereererreeeererererere————.. 1
SCIeW ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiii M5X8....coveiiiiieieeereeiinn 1
LOCKING Plate ...t e 1
Eyebolt......cccovveeiiii, M8 .. 1
Tensile Spring .....cccccvveeeeveivnnnen, 3.5%x25%270.......ccccuuees 1
Draw Bar .......cooi s 1
(00 YT PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPIN 1
SWItCh BOX COVEN ... iiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
SWItCH BOX ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeieee eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeevevevaaananes 1
JOINt...eiiiiiiiiii M24 ... 1
NUL e ML ..o 9
Bt e ———————— 3
MOOr MOUNTING ..coovivvieieiiiiie s e 1
Main MOtOr .......coovvciviiiieieeeies L2010V 1
Pin o 8X35 . s 1
PUIBY e s 1
SCIEeW .cccviviviiiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX16.....ccvevevieiieeeennn. 2
Butt RO SUPPOIT ... e 1
Positioning Plate ........ccccooiiiiiiiies v 1
NUL e ML ..o 2
SetSCreW ....ocvvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee MBX10.....cvvviiereeereennn, 1
RO SUPPOIt.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e et 1
NUL e MB ..o 1
Butt Nail SUPPOIt........oooiiiiiiiiiis e 1
PiN o 5X20 . i 2
Head SCrew .........oocceveeeeeneeninnnns M5X20.....cciiiiiiiinenennn 4
o U A = T | P PPPPPPPNt 1
Head bolt..........cccooiiiiis M8BX50.....ccoviiiiiiieaenn. 1
NUL. .o M8 . 2
Pin oo 5X40 ... 1
Connecting Shaft ........oooviiiiiiiiies e, 1
0 1 1
PiN o 2X20 . i 1
SEet SCreW ..o M8X16.....cevueenennnnnnn 1
(600} PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRt 1
Butt Nail SUPPOI.......iiie e 2
Pin oo 5X20 i 2
Hexagon socket head screw...... M6X16........cceveveeeeenn. 4
Driving Shaft-LONger.......ccccoeeiies v 1
Pin oo 5X30 . 3
Driving Shaft ......cooiiiiiiiis e 1
(0 1Y = 2
Brake Pedal ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Stand Front .........eeviieeiiiiiiees e 1
LOQO .o JET-165 ..., 1
(000 1Y TSP 1
Hexagon socket head screw...... M5X25 ..o 2
(000 1Y TSP 1
MICIOS WILCH ...eeiiii e e 1



End Gear Assembly

31



Index
No.

Part
No.

End Gear Assembly

Description Size Quantity
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MB5X16...ceveeeeiiiieeee 1
WASKET 1.ttt 1
(17| S 45 SR 1
(@ 0= To [ 7= Lo | S 1
KEY ot 5X14..oviiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1
Thread Shaft..........oooiiii e, 1
(0] | -1 1
Bearing .......ccoceeeeee i 6103 ., 2
Retaining RiNg .........coccovveiiinneen. 35 2
(CT=T- | SRR 120/127 ..., 1
WaShEr ..., 1
NUL oo MLO ..o 1
NUE oo ML12 . 1
WaASHET ... 1
SHUD e 1
KBY i SX14...ooiiiiiii 1
(17 | BOT oo 1
WaASHET ... 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX16......evvveeiireeenne 8
Front Plate ........oeoeiiiiii e 1
Rear side plate ... 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. MBX20.......uuverernrnrninnnnns 4
UpPEr HINGE ...oooiiiiiee e 2
PiN e, 6h8x40..........cccvvvveeeee.. 2
LOWET HINGE ..o 2
BaACK COVEN ...t 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .............. M5X10....eiiieeiiieeee 4
Flat Washer ........cccccovinn. D 4
Washer..........ccccoo B 4
BracCKet ..o 1
Yo £ MBX8.....oeveeeevieiiiine, 2
Washer ... B 2
Door Switch ASSEMDBIY .....ocvviiiiiiie 1
DOOr SWILCH ... 1
DOOr SWItCh ..o 1
HexX NUL......ccooovieiiiei e M4 i, 4
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw ..M4x40............ccceeeeeeees 2
Bracket ... 1
SCIrEW..uuviiei i eeeeeeeeee e MAX12 oo, 2
Spring Washer........ccccccceeeiinns Ao 1
Flat Washer ......................... Ao 4

32



Follow Rest

Follow Rest

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. GH1440K-FRA .......... Follow Rest Assembly (#1 thru 10)........c.ccoiceiiiiiiies civeiiiiee e
1o, GH1440-09-02 .......... [0 o TSRO 2
2 s TS-1523011 .............. SOCKEL SEt SCIEW ....vvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiee e MBX6 ......ccoeeeiiiiii 2
3 10B-04.....covvveeeeeeinns 110 11 o RO PERR 2
4o, 10B-05......iiine o 1 2
5 10B-02......oeeeiiiiieenes SIBBVE ... e 2
6. 10B-06.......ccvvveeienns BrasS FINQEI ...cooiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
8 e, GH1440K-10709J ..... SOCKEE SBE SCIEW ....eeiiiiiie ettt —rbbe et e b e saees 2
9 GH1440-09-01 .......... FOHOW RESE BOUY .....ciiviiiiiiiiee et e 1
10, TS-1503101 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cooovcvvvvveneeeeiiiiivieenn. MBXA5 ..., 2

33



/
3@

Thread Dial Assembly

Thread Dial Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description

.................. GH1440K-TDA.......... Thead Dial Assembly (includes #1 thru 9)
1o, GH1440K11305-2 ..... Label ...ccooeiiiiieiieeee e
2 GBB827-2X5.....cccuvee. RIVEL ..
1 I GH1340A11101 ........ BOAY... e
R GH1440K11701Jm.... Shaft .......ccoviiiiiiii e,
5. TS-1503111 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........c.coccvveernnenen.
[ T GH1340A11303-5..... GEAI ... eeieeeitiie e
T o, GH1340A11303-4 ..... GEAC....eeiii ettt
8 e GH1340A11303-3 ..... GEAC .. eeeeeeiiiie et
9 e, GH1340A11303-2 ..... GEAI....ueieiiiiie ettt
10, GH1340A11702 ........ COllar ..o
11, GH1340A11303-1..... GEAI ... eeeiiiiiie ettt
12 . GH1340A11703 ........ WaAShEr ...
13, TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.......cccceeeeevvevvvnenn.

34

Size Qty
..................................................... 1
............... 2X5 i B
..................................................... 1
..................................................... 1
............... M6X50 .....ccveveeiiirerinn. 1
............... P () ISR |
............... 26T oo 1
............... 22T il 1
............... 21T el 1
..................................................... 1
............... 20T .o 1
..................................................... 1
............... MBX12 ..o 1



Steady Rest

35



Index No. Part No.

.................. GH1440K-SRA
T GH1440-09-02
2 TS-1523011 ...
3 10A-05.............
R 10A-06.............
S, GH1440K-1070
AT 10A-03.............
8 F004047 ..........
9 GH1440K-1070
11 GH1440-10-01
12 10A-02.............
13 TS-1540081 ....
14 .. TS-1550081 ...
15 GH1440-10-02
16 .. TS-1550081 ...
17 TS-1492081 ...
18 .. GH1440K-1618
19 GH1440K-1619
20 .. BB-606............
21 GB119-6x18....

Steady Rest

Description Size Qty
.......... Steady Rest Assembly (#1 thru 21) ......cccoovieieiiiies v seeee e L
.......... KINOD e e O
.......... SOoCKet SEt SCreW .....vvvveeevviiiiiiieeee e eeeiiieeeee e e s s MBX6 i 3
.......... BUSKHING ..ttt s e O
.......... o 1=
4. SIBBVE .. e 3
.......... Steady Rest Upper BoAY ..........cooceieiiiiieiiiieeeeiiies ciiieeesiieeessieeessieeeeeneeees L
.......... DOWel PiN.....coviiiiiiiiiieeceeceee e SXA0 MM e 1
9J ..... o 1= 3
.......... Steady Rest LOWEr BOAY ........uuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiies ceeeesiiiiiieeeeesssssinineenesesnns 1
.......... [0 Yo 2 = TR SPPERR |
.......... HEX NUL...cooiiiiiiiiiiciieeceeeeee e MI2 e 1
.......... WaSher ......ccvveeeieeiiccieeeee e eseiieee e L2 MM 1
.......... ClampP PIALE .....coooiiiiiiieie ettt iiies ceeesssninireee e e s s s snnnrreeneeeenns L
.......... Flat Washer .......cccccceeiviviiee e 12 MM 1
.......... Hex Cap Bolt........cccccoevviiiiiiiieiiiiieene . MI2X80 e 1
......... Knurled Thumb KNoD.............ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiies v, 1
......... PIVOL SEU ... cesrireee e e s e s snrrreee e e e e s nnees L
.......... Ball Bearing .......ccccceveeeviiiiiiieneeeeniiiieenee e 006 e 3
.......... PN OXA8 MM . 3

36



Coolant and Work Light Assembly

8

Coolant and Work Light Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o GHB1340-EL............. WOIK LIGNT. ... et 1
2 e, TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ..........ooocvvvveeeeeeiiinnns MBX20 .......ccvvieeieeeeiiins 3
3 TS-1502051 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew .........ccccovcveeevnneeeenns M5X20 ... 3
4o GH1440K-1704 ......... Coolant NOzzle .........c.ccevveiiiiiiiiie e C2-77 o 3
5. TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........cccccovcveveviieeeenns MBX16......cccevieiiees 1
6. GHB1440A01739...... RUBDDEE TUDE ...t e 1
T TS-2246102 ............. Pan Head SCrew .........ccooovveiiiiieieiiiiicc e, MBX10..eeeveeeeeiriiieeeenn 4
8 ZXCWO4E ................. Coolant PUMP ... SPH 1
9 GH1440K-C09.......... 1 0] o TP P PP PPPP P PPPIP 1
9B....covveee TS-2246162 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ccevvveeeercierennneeeenns MBX16 ..o 2
A TS-1550041 .............. WESHET ... B e 2
10 s GH1440K-01715....... CO0IANT TANK ...ttt e 1
11 s GH1440K-1711 ......... TUDBE. . 600 MM ..o 1
11A..... GH1440K-1711A....... PiIPE JOINT....oiiiiii it e 1
11B............ GH1440K-1711B....... PIPE JOINE ...ttt e 1
12l GH1440K-18711 ....... SUPDPIOIT - s 1

37



Chuck Guard Assembly

Index.. Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o GHB1340A-19701E ...... Protecting GUArd ..o s 1
2., GHB1340A-19501E ...... Protecting Guard Visual GIass...........ccceeeeie et e, 1
3 ZX-19704E ......cccuvvnnee. D1 To T (o Lo IR PPRRRRR 1
4. A=90 Black.........c...c.... = T T 1= 1

5 TS-1503031 ...oovvvveennnnne Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........coocvveeviiiveeiiiieeeen, MBX12 ...cccoviiiiiiiieennn, 2
6. TS-1540041 ......ccoeene Hexagon NUL ... MG ..o 2
T o TS-1540021 ......ccoeennnee Hexagon Thin NUt ..., Y 4
8., TS-1550021 .................. Flat Washer.........cooooiiii e Ao 8
9 TS-2244102 .......cc........ Cross Point Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccceeeveeeiinees MAXL0 .eoeeiiiiiiieeeee, 4
10 ........ TS-1550041 .........c........ Flat Washer........c.cocveiii e, B 5
11........ TS-2246162 .................. Hex Socket Cap SCreW .....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeecceceeceee MBXL6 ....ccevvvviiiieeeieinns 3
12 ... GHB1340A-19703E ...... T A 2 - | PRSPPI 1
13........ TS-1524021 .........c........ Slotted St SCIreW ......ccvvevveiiiiiieiiiieee e MBX10 ..ceeeiviieeeiiiieenns 2
14 ... TS-1503071 ... Hex Socket Cap SCreW .....ccooeeeeeeeeeieeeececceeeeeenn MBX30 .....ccvvvviiiiiiiininnns 4
15 ........ TS-1524041 .................. Hex Socket Set SCrew ........ccoovvevieeeeeeeeieeiiieeen, M8BX16 ......ccevvveeieeeeenn 1
16 ........ GH1440A-19101E......... 1 (o] = ) R 1
17 ... GHB1340A-SG17.......... Stroke SWILCH .....vvviiiiee i LXW5-11Q1 ................ 1
18 ........ GHB1340A-SG18.......... Slotted Pan Head SCrew........ccccoeevvvcvvveeeeeeeniiinns MAX25 ..o 2
19....... GHB1340A-19702E ...... ST e e e e e e ————— 1
20 ........ ZX-19502E .................... L T= 1] = R 1
21 ... TS-1540061 .................. NUL. ettt e e e 1Y L R 1
22 ... GH1440K-19705A......... 270 = 1o 1RO 1
.................. GH1440K-SQ1..........Brake SwitCh.............cooiiiii e TMA701

38



Lead Screw Cover Assembly

Lead Screw Cover Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, GH1440K-14701A..... LEft FIANGE ..ot e 1
2, TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........ccccoovcveeevvvieeencnneen. MSX12 ... 2
3 LGB 28-900-70.......... TEleSCOPING SIEEVE ....uvviiiieeeeiiiee ettt reeee e e e e e araeeee s 2
TN TS-2285121 .............. Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw ...........ccccccocuveee. MSX12 ... 8
5 i GH1440A-14702 ....... COVET ettt e 2
6. GH1440K-14702 ....... Left Flange BraCket ... e 1
T TS-1503041 .............. Hex Socket Hd Cap SCrew ........ccccoovcveeevvnieeencnnenenn MBX16......ccvviieiiieis 4
8 i GH1440K-14101 ....... Right Flange Bracket ...........ccoiviiiiiiiiiiciiieiees e 1
9 GH1440A-14703........ RIGNE FIANGE ..o e 1

39



Index
No.

23A

Part
No.

GH1440A-20701 ...
GH1440A-20703 ...
GH1440A-20704 ...
TS-1540031 ..........

GH1440A-20705-1

TS-1503031 ..........

GH1440A-20705-2

TS-1521031 ..........
TS-1550031 ..........
TS-2245202 ..........

23B 23C

23D

Tool Post Guard

Description Size Qty.
SHIEIA ... e 1
(01 1= T ¢ o T Lo IS Yo 1= PP 1
SPACET ettt eere e e e e 1
S 1Y 1
NUL. e MS 2
2] = o3 (-] SRS 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........coocvveevviieeeniiieeeen, MBX12 .covveeeiiiiiiieenn. 2
2] = o3 (-] SRS 1
Slotted Set SCreW ........ccceveeeiiieiiiiiieeeeee s MAX8 ..oeveiieiiiiiieee, 1
Flat Washer ..., D 4
Hexagon socket cap head screws....................... /1571021 0 BT 2
23E 23F

40



Accessories |

/]
/8

209999

41



Accessories |

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, GH1440K-A01........... TOOI BOX. .ttt ettt ettt ettt ee e e 1
2 GH1440-06-11 .......... HANAIE SIEEVE ... e 1
.................. GH1440-06-10 .......... HANAIE LEVEN ..ottt riees iveeeesiiee e snneeessneeeennineees L
3 GH1440A-06719....... HANAIE SIEEVE ..ot e 1
4o GB879-4x35.............. Shear PiNS .......oviiiiei e AX35 o 2
5, TS-1504091 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ueevveeeviiciiieeeee e M8BXA5 ..., 2
6 e GH1440K-A06......... NO. 1 Flat Blade SCreWdriVEr .........coocuiiiiiiiieiiirees e 1
T, GH1440K-A07......... NO. 1 Cross POINt SCrEWAIVE .......coiiuiiieiiiiieeiiiieees eeeee e e e eiee e aeee e eeeeeeas 1
8 e, GH1440K-A08........... HEX KBY ottt 2,25,3,4,5,6,8mm...7
1S C0632-09703 ............ Dead CENLEN .....uvvvieiee et MT-3(AlloY) ...oeevveeerinnnns 1
10, C0632-09702 ............ Dead Center .......c..oooviiiiiiiiiee e MT-3 e 1
1. GH1440K-Al11........... ()Y T o] (=] SRR MT-3 o, 1
12 e, C0632-09701 ............ Spindle SIEEVE.........uvviiiiiiiiii e No.5to No. 3...ccoeernens 1
13, 1440R-FO01 .............. JLIE T 01T G 1= o T SRR 1
14 .. GH1440K-Al14........... (O | I U o TP PP PP 1
15 . GH1440K-Al5........... L 11 A O o S 1
16 .. C0632-04726 ............ Rod Of TOOI POSt WIENCR......ccoiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
.................. C0632-04727 ............ TOOI POStWIENCh .......ccoooviiiiiiiie e L
17 o, C0632-09705 ............ Rod Of The Key for Cam LOCKS........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiies i 1
.................. C0632-09704 ............Key for Cam LOCKS .........ccoovvvviiiiii e L
18 .. GH1440K-A18........... CRUCK KY ...ttt bbb e 1
19.............. GH1440K-A19........... Open ENd WrencCh .......ccccooeiiiiiiii e 9-11MM..ceeeiieiieeeeeeeeeeees 1
20 .. GH1440K-A20........... Open ENd WIeNnCh ......ccccooviiiiiiiiiieciiieeee e 10-12MmM...eeiiiieneeeeis 1
21 s GH1440K-A21........... Open ENd WrencCh .......cccoooeiiiiiiiiie 12-14mm....ccceeeeeeene. 1
22 i, GH1440K-A22........... Open ENd WIeNnCh ......ccccooviiiiiiiiiieciiieeee e 17-19MM..iiieeeeeees 1
23A....... GH1440K-G24T ........ Change Gear ........cueveviiiee e 24T i 1
23B............ GH1440K-G32T ........ Change Gear ........ccueeeviiieeeiie e 12 I 1
23C...ccuee. GH1440K-G40T ........ Change Gear ........cc.eeeviiiiiiiiiee e A0T .o 1
23D............ GH1440K-G65T ........ Change Gear ........ccueveviiiee e (15 I 1
23E............ GH1440K-G66T ........ Change Gear ..........eeeviiiiiiiiiee e BT .o 1
| S GH1440K-G70T ........ Change Gear ........cueeeviiiei e 40 I 1
26 .. GH1440K-01720....... LEVEING PAUS .. .eviiiiiie i ceire e e e e s e e e enne 6
27 o GH1440K-01721 ....... LeVeliNg BOIS ........oooiiiiieee e e 6
28 e, TS-1540081 .............. HeX Thin NUL.......cooiii e M12 . i 6
29 .. GH-1440K01727Jm .. TEMPErature REIAY .........cccuviiiiiiiie ettt et 1
.................. TS-1502051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........occcvvvveeeeeeeiiiciiieeneeeen MBX20 i 1

42



Accessories I

Accessories I

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, K72 200/D4 ............... Four Jaw Chuck with Camlock Stud...............c....... 8 1
2, K11 160A/DA4............. Three Jaw Chuck with Camlock Stud(Direct Mount)6" .............cocoeveriinenenns 1
3 C0632-09101 ............ Face Plate.........oocooiiiiii e 12" 1
A C0632-02722 ............ (0= 1071 (o Ted 20 1T [ S 3
5, TS-1503021 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW........ueevveeeviiciiieeeie e MBX10 ..., 3

43



Electrical Components

Index Part

No. No Description Size

1. GH1440K-KM1..........cce Magnetic Starter.......ccccoveevvveeeeee e eiciiieeeee e
2 i GH1440K-KM2.......ccceveee Magnetic Starter.......cccccveevvveeeeee e iiieeee e e
3 GH1440K-KM3........cceeeee Coolant Pump Contactor...........ccccceeeeeeievvnnnnn.
4. GH1440K-KAL .........evvnee Control Contactor ..........oocveveeiiiiiieiiieee i
5, GH1440K-QF2......cccccvvvvnns BrEaAKE ....vvvvveieeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerasesseeananees
6. GH1440K-QF3..........cuuueee Breaker ...
LA GH1440K-FR1 .......ccveee.. Motor Overload Relay ..........cccccovivieiiiiieennnnne.
8 i GH1440K-FR2 .......cccoce.... Motor Overload Relay ..........cccccoviieeiiiieenninnn.
9. GH1440K-TC ....evvviiiiiinnnns TransSfoOrMer..... ..o
10 ........ GH1440K-SQ2.................. DOoOr SWItCh .....ccoviiiicii e,
11 ... GH1440K-QS1.........c........ Power On/Off SWItCh..........ccoceeiviiiieiiieeee,
12 ... GH1440K-SQ1........cc....... Brake SWItCh ......ccovveiiiiiei e,
13........ GH1440K-SB1 .................. Off SWItCH ..eeviiiiiii
14 ........ GH1440K-SB2 .................. JOg SWItCh ..o,
15........ GH1440K-HL.........ccvvvnnnne Power Indicator Light ............cevvvviviiiiiiiriiiiiennns
16 ........ GH1440K-SA2 .......cevvveeee Coolant Pump Switch...........................
17 ... GH1440K-SQ3........evvvnneee Forward SWItCh ..........ccooii e,
18 ........ GH1440K-SQA4..........cuuu.e. Reverse SWItCh .......cccccvveciiiieiieei e
19........ GH1440K-EL....ccccooeeeees LAMP e
20 ....... GH1440-M1-3 ..........ouuueeee Main MOLOF ..o
21 ... ZXCWOALE .....oovvveveeie Coolant PUMP ...ooiiiiiiiiic e

1-2 3-4

44

Qty.



'SO

}
e NI Y LS i A o
s ! ! : : 34
sb el 7 ) 13 /z\ /z\
HAM YA .
Ll 4
' ' Bt ()
N VA VA
0 S N
o o olX o o olX
09 i AN EMEALN
X Aos |
L q4IC C C 4L C C

24 d4 A4

Ll

b4

(¥4 o &40 PMPATN
€ z l
¢yS ¢ds 9] ok Np\p\ X /_\,_x \
/ﬂ_ ‘oS 0
NG &Uz:, A 19,
0 0 }
2 i ] N ]

45



